# 118000258306

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



700363452087

7071 ...... 15 AN 10: 30

RECEIVED

APR 2 8 2021

### Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 04/14/2021		
		**WALK IN**
ENTITY NAME BAHIA 1	201-1232, LLC	
DOCUMENT NUMBER		
	**PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN**	.i
xxxx	Plain Copy	en principle
	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
	LEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE EN Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing	,
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION*	·*
COUNTRY OF DESTINATI	ON	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	ES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED \$50.00	ACCOUNT #: I20	0160000072
<u>-</u>	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Please call Tina at the	e above number for any issues or concerns. Th	bank you so much!
Please call Tina at the	e above number for any issues or concerns. Tr	bank you so much!



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

**BELVEINED** 

2021.APR 27 PM 1: 23

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSES, FLORID

April 15, 2021

SUNSHINE STATE

SUBJECT: BAHIA 1201-1232, LLC

Ref. Number: L18000258306

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

We have received your document for BAHIA 1201-1232, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$50.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or vour filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 521A00007796

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

SHRIFCT: BAHIA 1201-1232, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Thomas G. Sherman, Esq

Contact Person

Thomas G. Sherman, P.A.

Firm/Company

90 Almeria Avenue

Address

Coral Gables, FL 33134

City, State and Zip Code

Tom@Uniontitleservices.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Thomas G. Sherman, Esq at 305

.448-5898 EXT 201

Name of Contact Person

Area Code

Daytime Telephone Number

☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

BAHIA 149, LLC	Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity	type, and jurisdiction of the sur	<b>viving</b> party are as follows:
Name BAHIA 1201-1232, LLC	Jurisdiction Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).



<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the b	oxes that a	pply to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)						
<b></b>	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.									
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.									
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.									
	This entity is a foreign entity to mailing address to which the of Florida Statutes is:									
						,				
SIXTI days at	1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, In the date of filing filer the date this document is filed.  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the	g, the delayed by the Fl	orida Department o	f State: tatutory filing requir		· .				
	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa									
Name of Entity/Organization: BAHIA 149, LLC		Signature(s): Francisco Kodriguez Melo			Typed or Printed Name of Individual:					
				Francisco Rod	Francisco Rodriguez Melo					
ВА	HIA 1201-1232,	LLC	Francisco Ko	driguez Melo	Francisco Rod	riguez Melo				
Corpor	rations:		n, Vice Chairman, Frectors selected sign	resident or Officer nature of incorporate	or.)					
Florida Non-Fl	d partnerships: Limited Partnerships: Jorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	Signature Signature Signature		er or authorized perse eners er						
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co For each Limited Partnership:		\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00	For each Corporation Certified Conv	al Partnership:	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00				